

Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-2214



Oneida, WI 54155



UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States, was made possible

RESOLUTION # 1-29-90-B

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a Treaty Tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is concerned and supportive for the health and welfare of its members,

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin have experienced a higher than national average mortality rate due to heart disease, high blood pressure, diabetis, and related health conditions, and

WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin would like to reduce existing morbidity and mortality rates through added physical education, fitness, and nutrition education for youth.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: that the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin apply for a Robert Wood Johnson Foundation, Improving the Health of Native Americans Program Grant.

<u>C E R T I F I C A T I O N</u>

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee adopted the above Resolution on the 29th day of January, 1990.

Amelia Cornelius, Tribal Secretary Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin